

### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

28 July 2022

# **GESCHAFT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION**

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 100-A Dr. Lazcano Street, Laging Handa 4, Quezon City

Dear Sir/Madam:

In connection with the NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT – SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT for the **Supplies and Delivery of Photocopier Machine** for the use of the **City Veterinary Office** under **Purchase Request No. 100-22-06-879**, the Bids and Awards Committee resolved to recommend the award of the contract to **GESCHAFT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION** in the amount of **Ninety Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php 95,000.00)**.

This serves as formal notice of the award of the contract in your favor. You are hereby requested to execute the contract with the City and to submit relevant documents as required under the Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. 9184, if any, within ten (10) calendar days upon receipt of this Notice. Failure to execute the contract and to submit relevant documents (as applicable) within the above-mentioned period may result in the cancellation of the award of the contract in your favor.

Very truly yours,

**VICTOR MA. REGIS N. SOTTO** 

City Mayor

By authority of the City Mayor:

atty. jeronimo u. manzanero%

City Administrator

Conforme:

MAY ROSE N. GONZALES

Authorized Representative GESCHAFT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Date:

August 18, 2022





### **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

25 August 2022 Date

# **GESCHAFT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION**

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 100-A Dr. Lazcano Street, Laging Handa 4, Quezon City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We wish to inform you that your contract for the **Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine** for the use of the **City Veterinary Office** under **Purchase Request No. 100-22-06-879** covered by **Purchase Order No.** <u>22-08-1867</u> has been duly approved.

You are hereby directed to perform your obligations as stipulated in the contract. No revisions of the contract shall take effect unless approved in writing by this office.

Very truly yours,

**VICTOR MA. REGIS N. SOTTO** 

City Mayor

By authority of the City Mayor:

ATTY. JERONIMO U. MANZANERO%

City Administrator

Conforme:

MAY ROSE N. GONZALES

Authorized Representative GESCHAFT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Date:

8-25-22



# PURCHASE ORDER CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG

Agency Name

Supplier:		GESCHAFT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION P.					o.: 22-08-186	7	
Address:	3/F, 100-A Dr. Lazcano St. Laging Handa 4, Quezon City					Date:	Date: 18 August 2022		
							of Procurement: SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT		
Gentlemen:		5 %	all and the state	July College College College			TRANSPORTER OF THE		
	Please fu	ırnish this offi	ce the follow	ing articles subject to the	terms and condi	itions c	ontained herein:		
DI ( D	1.				30,5	<u> </u>	2 1		
Place of Delivery : Central Supplement   Date of Delivery :			y Office			30 Calendar days	Calendar days hin 45 days upon completion of delivery		
ITEM	envery.	<del></del>			Fayment	Term:		completion of delivery	
NO.	UNIT	QTY		DESCRIPTION			UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
	TWO STANDARD STANDARD STANDARDS			F. P. S.	La National Land State S	U E			
1	UNIT	<b>1</b>	APEOSPOI Specificatio			3.50 5	95,000.00	95,000.00	
		aprilitaci Deleta	- Laser & D	ray (Legal, A4, Letter up to A3 igital Copy reen Control Panel		1			
		189	- Powder To	oner Cartridge		s	8, 1 over		
İ		La catalogia	- Monochro - Heavy Du	ty define the street was a repeated		or any of the	120 11 11 1		
		1 dept of the	- With four (	(4) Additional toner cartridge rranty parts & service		4 2 al	Su frozo M		
			******	************* Nothing Follows	******	***			
For the l	Jse of Veterina	ary Services Dep				1	X 7.04		
			.=:						
						eo -   +	estrato se		
		1					rgaverdy		
		artin character	Miles algen				All the series of		
			wan in a r			3	N 148 1		
		FLL O	h c Arcein						
		a wax eth.					1. · 1		
		ide (accompany)							
					renderal operation				
			latine et et et				H <sub>CC</sub> L 1		
		7 1124 11	fir darin			tro -	1 - Jrun =		
		ACTIVE SHOULD PRO-				2 1 7 1	0.000		
		1	4			- 1			
			i .						
1		4					2		
Control N	o. 3661		mento il tali atra			(	GRAND TOTAL :	Php 95,000.00	
Total Am	ount in W	ords Ninety-	-five Thousan	d Pesos Only.	VI-11	. E. Niva.			
				y within the time specified abo	ve. a penalty of on	e tenth (	1/10) of one (1) percer	nt	
				d for by the, 2016 IRR of RA	9184.	170	orres e tanki di		
								=	
							1	40	
Conform	ie:	- MA	mare			VICT	OR MA. REGIS		
_		Y ROSE N.					(Authorized Offi	cial)	
	(Signat	ure over printed X - X	name of Suppli	er) -			City Mayor		
		Dι	ue						
					$\sim 10^{-1}$				
Requisiti	oning Offic	re/Dent ·		Funds Available :	1117				
reduisiti		· /		Tulus Available.	Stril		Amount:	95 000	
	0	Silas			/ file		1	00. 2022.06-	
		<b>I. SANCHEZ</b> zed Official)		JUVY A. Chief Acco	duenco		OBR No.:	7018 - 7000	
	(Author)	zeu Official)		Cruej Acco	milluit			Page - 1	